

Case No.: 58485US002

102417220 TATEN IS UNLY						
To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/(Execution Date)			2. Nar	ne and address of receiving party(ies):		
QIU, Zai-Ming	April 1, 2003 April 1, 2003 April 1, 2003 April 1, 2003	1	P.O. B	ne and address of receiving party(ies): novative Properties Company ox 33427 nl, Minnesota 55133-3427		
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of Conveyance:			Additional names of receiving party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name					
If this is a request for correction of a previously recorded document, a copy of the previously recorded assignment and previous Notice of Recordation is enclosed. 4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed contemporaneously with a new patent application. This document is to be recorded against the following patent application or patent:						
Enter Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	CT) application number <u>(</u> Additional Numbers Atta		SSN has] Yes	s <u>not</u> been assigned:		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kent S. Kokko Office of Intellectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: (651) 733-3597		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
32692		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE		8. Deposit Account Number: 13-3723				
0/2003 FC00PER 00000280 133723 10404234 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0:8021 40.00 CH						
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated bettein. Printed Name of						
Attorney/Agent: Kent S. Kokko Registration No.: 33,931 Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments and documents 3.34						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents, **Box Assignments**, Washington, DC 20231

CPI 100 Assign Record Cover - New Appln (3/06/02)

Case No.: 58485US002

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I/we, the below named inventor(s), with residence and citizenship as indicated below, have made an invention in

METHOD OF REMOVING H	EXAFLUOROPROPYLENE DIMERS
for which an application for a United States Patent for which an application for a United States Patent which application is identified as PCT International	identified as U.S. Patent Application No.; was filed on;
assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transholly-owned subsidiary of 3M COMPANY, and a composition of the entire right and in and to any division or continuation (in who improvements in the said invention made by me or moduring, or within one year after the termination of, my subsidiaries), and in and to any and all Letters Patern States of America and countries foreign thereto (information of the entire and to any and all Letters Patern States of America and countries foreign thereto (information of the entire and to any and all countries in its own into which such applications are entitled under internation and be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuother or further application based in whole or in part the enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have be active without further consideration any further applicates as I/we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessfully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforest Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Committee in the entire right and interest as aforest inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Committee in the entire right and interest as aforest inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Committee in the entire right and interest as aforest inventors' Certificates in any and all countries.	ration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I/we have agreed asfer unto the 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY or proporation of Delaware, having its principal office at Saint Part, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application and in part) of said application, and in and to any and ade jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made employment by 3M COMPANY and any of its existing or fut the tright to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, ame and to claim any priority rights for such foreign application and to conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been utation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held a seen by me/us had this assignment and transfer not been made for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute a stations, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, assigner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which maid 3M Innovative Properties Company, as the assignee of e(s) on the day and year set forth below.
Given Name (first and middle [if any]): Zhongxing	Family Name or Surname: ZHANG
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 4-1-2003
Residence: Woodbury, Minnesota	Country: Citizenship: China
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss.	
On this day of	, <u>2003</u> , before me personally appeared the above-named trument, as said person's free act and deed, on the day and year
(Seal) HYLIS H. FROELKE NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Comm. Engles Jan. 31, 2005	Deplis D. Frolke Notary Public

Case No.: 58485US002

PATENT REEL: 013934 FRAME: 0414

Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Zai-Ming	QIU			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
2000	4-1-0-3			
2017	4			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Woodbury, Minnesota	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
) SS.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY) 33.				
l 164 : 21 • 1	2002 hofore me nomen	ally appeared the above-named		
Zai-Ming QIU, and who executed the foregoing instrument, as	s said nerson's free act and de	any appeared the above-hamed		
aforesaid.	s said person's free act and det	ed, off the day and year		
#	61 00 41 4	0 . 1 1 .		
(Seal) HYLIS H. FROELKE	Notary Sublic	rollke.		
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary P ublic			
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005				
Ē*************************************				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Daniel R.	VITCAK			
Investorio Cignoturo	Doto			
Inventor's Signature:	Date:			
Duml R Mtest	4-1-07			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Cottage Grove, Minnesota	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF RAMSEY)				
On this / St day of April	2003 before me person	ally appeared the above-named		
Daniel R. VITCAK, and who executed the foregoing instrume	ent as said person's free act an	nd deed on the day and year		
aforesaid.	one, as said porson a ness det di	ia abba, on the day and you		
B ************************************	W. Ookis	1.00		
(Seel) HYLIS H. FROELKE }	Cylin H 7	yelke_		
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notary Public			
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005				
āwww.				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]):	Family Name or Surname:			
Richard M.	FLYNN			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 3/1/03			
Shel M Hya	7//03			
Residence:	Country:	Citizenship:		
Mahtomedi, Minnesota	USA	United States of America		
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	_1	<u> </u>		
) ss.				
COLINITY OF DAMSEY				
On this day of	2003 hefore me nercon	ally appeared the above-named		
Richard M. FLYNN, and who executed the foregoing instrum	nent as said nerson's free act a	any appeared the above-hamed		
aforesaid.	·			
#	Defend Jr. Fr. Notang Public	000		
(Seal) HYLIS H. FROELKE	Deplet of	our		
MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA	Notan/Public			
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2005				

Assignment

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

Page 2 of 2

Case No.: 58485US002